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( 57 ) CLAIM 
We claim the ornamental design for a bottle , as shown and 
described . 
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DESCRIPTION 

( 56 ) References Cited 

FIG . 1 is a rear perspective view of a bottle in accordance 
with the invention ; 
FIG . 2 is a front elevational view of the bottle of FIG . 1 ; 
FIG . 3 is a rear elevational view of the bottle of FIG . 1 ; 
FIG . 4 is a right side elevational view of the bottle of FIG . 
1 ; 
FIG . 5 is a left side elevational view of the bottle of FIG . 1 ; 
FIG . 6 is a top view of the bottle of FIG . 1 ; and , 
FIG . 7 is a bottom view of the bottle of FIG . 1 . 
The broken lines in the drawings including the repeating 
circular details on the bottle handle and around the base of 
the bottle illustrate the portions of the bottle that form no 
part of the claimed design . 

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS 

D9 / 520 D329,595 S * 
D346,331 S 
D358,991 S 
D501,406 S * 
D514,941 S 
D521,870 S 

9/1992 Kung 
4/1994 Jaramillo 
6/1995 Bridger 
2/2005 Dorn 
2/2006 Darr 
5/2006 Miller 

D9 / 528 
D9 / 523 
D9 / 528 1 Claim , 7 Drawing Sheets 



US D894,744 S 
Page 2 

( 56 ) References Cited 

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS 

D842,114 S * 
D852,633 S * 

3/2019 Bradley 
7/2019 Bradley 

D9 / 528 
D9 / 528 

FOREIGN PATENT DOCUMENTS 

CN 
CN 
CN 
CN 
CN 
DE 
DE 
DE 
DE 
DE 

303237745 S 
303463656 S 
303945511 
304208382 S 
304291337 

M9101274-0001 
001042766-0001 
001739293-0001 
002139261-0001 
002560383-0002 

6/2015 
11/2015 
11/2016 
7/2017 
9/2017 
2/1991 
11/2008 
8/2010 
11/2012 
10/2014 

* cited by examiner 



U.S. Patent Sep. 1 , 2020 Sheet 1 of 7 US D894,744 S 

FIG . 1 

224 



U.S. Patent Sep. 1 , 2020 Sheet 2 of 7 US D894,744 S 

FIG . 2 

arbe 



U.S. Patent Sep. 1 , 2020 Sheet 3 of 7 US D894,744 S 

FIG . 3 

? 



U.S. Patent Sep. 1 , 2020 Sheet 4 of 7 US D894,744 S 

FIG . 4 

lili 

© o 



U.S. Patent Sep. 1 , 2020 Sheet 5 of 7 US D894,744 S 

FIG . 5 

A 



U.S. Patent Sep. 1 , 2020 Sheet 6 of 7 US D894,744 S 

FIG . 6 

O 



U.S. Patent Sep. 1 , 2020 Sheet 7 of 7 US D894,744 S 

FIG . 7 

{ 

.. 1 1 1 1 . 1 F 


